
 

 
 

                 

                                                

 
                                                                        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

 

E-TENDER (RFx) NOTICE 

Notice for submission of online bids (RFx) for following 

S.N. RFx/Tender No. & Description 

1. RFx No. :-7000021118 
The work of SAS Integration of 1 No of 220/33 kV 

Transformer Bay and 4 Nos of 33 kV bays with 

existing SIFANG make SCADA CSC-2000E at 

400kV/220kV  Khaperkheda substation under 400KV 

RS (O&M) Dn. Khaperkheda  

Estimated cost:- Rs. 3,469200 /- only (Inclusive of 

taxes) 

EMD:- Rs. 34692/-only Tender Fees:- Rs.500/- (+ 

GST) 

Tender Available at:-https://srmetender.mahatransco.in 

Sale period:- 08.10.2021 to 15.10.2021 

Submission date:-15.10.2021 

Date & Time of opening (Tech. bid):- 18.10.2021@ 11:00 

hrs (if possible) 

Date & Time of opening (Price bid):- 18.10.2021@ 13:00 

hrs (if possible) 

In case of query mail to se4100@mahatransco.in 

Superintending Engineer  

EHV (O&M) Circle MSETCL, Nagpur 


